Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

501704193			PATENT	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AFFIDAVIT_ source=AFFIDAVIT_	rev_TdR#page1.ti			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Anavelys Ortiz-Suarez		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GC839-US		
Address Line 4:	PALO ALI	O, CALIFORNIA 94304		
Address Line 1:		MILL ROAD		
Correspondent Nam				
Correspondence will via US Mail.	i de sent to the e-ri	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful	, it will be sent	
Email:		iller@danisco.com		
Phone:	(650) 846-7500			
Fax Number:	(650)845-6			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Application Number:		0590870		
Property Type		Numbe	r	
	ERS Total: 1			
Postal Code:	94304			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
City:	PALO ALTO			
Street Address:	925 PAGE MILL ROAD			
Name:	Danisco US Inc.			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Danisco US Inc., Genencor Division			12/17/2009	
		Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee: Danisco US Inc., Genencor Division previously recorded on Reel 019831 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		y

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

The undersigned upon his oath states as follows:

1. My name is Tjerk de Ruiter. I am the Chief Executive Officer and President of Danisco US Inc., a company incorporated in the state of Delaware in the United States.

2. I am familiar with the corporate matters of Danisco US Inc., including the prior legal name of Danisco US Inc. and the different business names used by Danisco US Inc. from time to time.

3. I hereby attest the following:

- a. Danisco US Inc. is the correct legal name of the company.
- b. Danisco US Inc.'s former legal name was Genencor International, Inc. (evidence of name change attached);
- c. Danisco US Inc.'s name has been incorrectly stated as Danisco US, Inc. but it is the same legal entity as Danisco US Inc.
- d. Danisco US Inc. has used and/or uses the following business name from time to time:
 - 1. Danisco US Inc., Genencor Division;
 - 2. Danisco US, Inc., Genencor Division,
 - 3. Genencor Division, Danisco US, Inc.
 - 4. Genencor Division, Danisco US Inc.

in addition to the name Danisco US Inc.

- e. Genencor International, Inc. is the same legal entity as Danisco US Inc. and may also be now referred to from time to time as:
 - 1. Danisco US Inc., Genencor Division;
 - 2. Danisco US, Inc., Genencor Division,
 - 3. Genencor Division, Danisco US, Inc.
 - 4. Genencor Division, Danisco US Inc

in addition to the name Genencor International, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 027129 FRAME: 0588 Affidavit December 17, 2009 Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:

Date: _____BER BER 17, 200

Tjerk de Ruiter

Chief Executive Officer and President Danisco US Inc.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On <u>JILLINGE</u> 17 300 before me, <u>IND</u> 7046 How Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Tjerk de Ruiter</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature

(Seal)



RECORDED: 10/26/2011